

NOTICE OF AWARD OF CONTRACT

S.R. 429 (Wekiva Parkway) from Systems Interchange East to Mt. Plymouth Rd.

Project No. 429-205 Contract No. 001137

June 22, 2016

Bids for this project were received and opened on May 18, 2016 at 1:30 p.m. The bid tabulation is attached hereto.

On June 22, 2016 the CFX Board members awarded the Contract to the following firm, contingent upon final execution of the contract by both parties:

Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC
7072 Business Park Boulevard N.
Jacksonville, Florida 32256-2749

Any person who is adversely affected by this decision and who wants to protest must comply with the proper procedures in the Central Florida Expressway Authority's Procedure for Resolution of Protests, Rule Chapter 3-1 which is available for review upon request at the CFX's Office, 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida. Failure to comply with Rule Chapter 3-1 shall constitute a waiver of a right to initiate protest proceedings. A protest bond in the amount of \$5,000.00, or 1% of the lowest bid submitted, whichever is greater, is required to protest this decision to award.

Aneth Williams
Director of Procurement

The posting of this Notice of Award, while believed to be accurate, is unofficial and is offered strictly for the convenience of interested persons. The CFX shall not be liable for any errors or omissions involved in the posting of this online Notice. The official Notice of Award has been, or will be, posted in the lobby of the CFX's office at 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida, and shall be the sole version of the Notice upon which interested persons may rely for all intents and purposes.

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Supier Construction Company		Ranger Construction Industries		Sera Construction		GLF Construction Corp		Southland Construction		Pincer Contracting		Fachina Construction Company		D.A.B. Construction			
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST		
101-1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$1,412,189.76	\$1,412,189.76	\$3,250,000.00	\$3,250,000.00	\$ 3,800,000.00	\$3,800,000.00	\$ 2,500,000.00	\$2,500,000.00	\$2,637,000.00	\$2,637,000.00	\$3,700,000.00	\$3,700,000.00	\$4,250,000.00	\$4,250,000.00	\$3,473,751.21	\$3,473,751.21		
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$336,000.00	\$336,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$440,000.00	\$347,000.00	\$347,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$530,000.00	\$530,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00		
102-99	CHANGEABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN-TEMPORARY	361	ED	\$72.00	\$4,320.00	\$15.00	\$5,415.00	\$ 12.00	\$4,320.00	\$ 14.00	\$5,054.00	\$16.00	\$5,811.00	\$12.00	\$4,320.00	\$16.00	\$5,778.00	\$13.00	\$4,693.00		
103-01	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00		
107-01	LITTER REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
107-2	MOWING (FLAT & SLOPE)	1	LS	\$6,270.00	\$6,270.00	\$17,200.00	\$17,200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00		
110-1-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	LS	\$3,650,000.00	\$3,650,000.00	\$470,000.00	\$470,000.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$72,524.74	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$500,435.67	\$3,000,000.00	\$1,315,339.65	\$1,315,339.65	\$825,000.00	\$825,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	
120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	236,031	CY	\$0.50	\$118,015.50	\$0.50	\$118,015.50	\$0.50	\$118,015.50	\$1.16	\$274,824.56	\$4.00	\$945,724.00	\$4.00	\$945,724.00	\$4.00	\$945,724.00	\$2.51	\$597,575.51		
124-1	EMBANKMENT	1,493,610	CY	\$2.50	\$3,734,275.00	\$2.50	\$3,734,275.00	\$ 3.00	\$4,481,430.00	\$ 2.00	\$2,982,820.00	\$ 2.00	\$2,982,820.00	\$ 2.00	\$2,982,820.00	\$ 2.00	\$2,982,820.00	\$ 2.00	\$2,982,820.00	\$ 2.51	\$3,743,635.51
120-74	EMBANKMENT SURCHARGE	14,000	GV	\$7.00	\$98,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$98,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$140,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$56,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$56,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$56,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$56,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$119,000.00		
141-70	SETTLEMENT PLATE ASSEMBLY	5	AS	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$5.00	\$25,000.00	\$6.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00		
160-1	TYPE #5 STAIR CASE	86,350	ST	\$1.50	\$129,525.00	\$1.50	\$129,525.00	\$ 1.00	\$86,350.00	\$ 1.00	\$86,350.00	\$ 2.00	\$172,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$86,350.00	\$ 1.00	\$86,350.00	\$ 1.00	\$86,350.00		
265-702	LIMEROCK BASE (BASE GROUP 2) LBR 100 W/PRIME	2,443	SY	\$10.25	\$25,049.75	\$15.20	\$37,133.60	\$ 8.50	\$20,765.50	\$ 10.00	\$24,430.00	\$10.15	\$24,796.45	\$15.60	\$38,196.50	\$14.00	\$34,180.00	\$11.50	\$28,094.50		
265-704	LIMEROCK BASE (BASE GROUP 4) LBR 100 W/PRIME	2,196	SY	\$12.00	\$26,352.00	\$12.55	\$27,559.80	\$ 9.50	\$20,862.00	\$ 12.00	\$26,460.00	\$10.75	\$23,607.00	\$14.00	\$30,744.00	\$13.00	\$28,548.00	\$10.50	\$27,456.00		
265-705	LIMEROCK BASE (BASE GROUP 5) LBR 100 W/PRIME	24,628	SY	\$10.30	\$253,668.40	\$9.55	\$235,197.40	\$ 8.00	\$197,424.00	\$ 10.00	\$246,280.00	\$ 9.25	\$227,139.00	\$14.00	\$345,792.00	\$13.00	\$320,784.00	\$12.80	\$315,238.40		
265-706	LIMEROCK BASE (BASE GROUP 6) LBR 100 W/PRIME	47,129	SY	\$13.00	\$613,077.00	\$14.65	\$690,439.85	\$ 16.00	\$754,064.00	\$ 18.00	\$851,064.00	\$18.60	\$876,341.40	\$15.50	\$730,499.50	\$14.00	\$660,240.00	\$12.50	\$590,875.00		
327-70-6	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1'-1/2" AVG.)	4,956	SY	\$2.12	\$10,505.40	\$ 2.00	\$9,912.00	\$ 2.10	\$10,407.60	\$ 2.50	\$12,390.00	\$ 2.15	\$10,655.40	\$ 2.00	\$9,912.00	\$ 2.30	\$11,398.80	\$ 2.20	\$10,655.20		
327-70-11	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2'-0" AVG.)	6,823	SY	\$3.25	\$22,274.75	\$ 3.00	\$20,469.00	\$ 3.10	\$21,151.30	\$ 4.00	\$27,292.00	\$ 3.25	\$22,174.25	\$ 3.00	\$9,744.00	\$ 3.00	\$9,744.00	\$ 3.00	\$9,744.00		
327-70-15	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2'-3/4" AVG.)	2,095	SY	\$3.20	\$6,704.00	\$ 3.00	\$6,285.00	\$ 3.10	\$6,494.50	\$ 4.00	\$16,400.00	\$ 3.25	\$6,806.75	\$ 3.00	\$9,744.00	\$ 3.00	\$9,744.00	\$ 3.00	\$9,744.00		
334-1-1	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE (TRAFFIC 2", 2 1/2" THICKNESS	1,986-1	TN	\$99.00	\$196,786.00	\$93.00	\$184,527.00	\$ 87.00	\$172,830.00	\$ 100.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$100,000.00		
334-1-13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE (TRAFFIC 2", 1 1/2" THICKNESS	78-3	TN	\$123.00	\$9,638.10	\$170.00	\$13,260.00	\$ 190.00	\$15,170.00	\$ 165.00	\$13,177.50	\$188.00	\$14,727.00	\$ 175.00	\$13,662.50	\$ 175.00	\$13,662.50	\$ 175.00	\$13,662.50		
334-1-14	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE (TRAFFIC 2", 2 1/2" THICKNESS	5,194	TN	\$99.00	\$514,638.60	\$75.00	\$389,550.00	\$ 79.00	\$410,326.00	\$ 76.00	\$394,744.00	\$ 81.50	\$423,311.00	\$75.00	\$389,550.00	\$76.00	\$394,744.00	\$ 80.00	\$401,460.00		
334-1-24	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE (TRAFFIC 2", 2 1/2" THICKNESS	6,975	TS	\$93.00	\$648,225.00	\$90.00	\$627,225.00	\$ 92.00	\$646,560.00	\$ 85.00	\$602,715.00	\$ 94.00	\$690,870.00	\$ 90.00	\$827,790.00	\$ 88.00	\$813,840.00	\$ 90.00	\$810,000.00		
334-1-25	ASPH. CONC. FRICTION COURSE (INC. BIT) (FC-0) (PG 75-22) (PMA)	1,986-1	TN	\$99.00	\$196,786.00	\$93.00	\$184,527.00	\$ 87.00	\$172,830.00	\$ 100.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$100,000.00		
337-7-22	ASPH. CONC. FRICTION COURSE (INC. BIT) (FC-0) (PG 75-22) (PMA)	378-9	TN	\$168.00	\$63,727.44	\$155.00	\$58,729.50	\$ 160.00	\$60,624.00	\$ 145.00	\$54,405.00	\$168.00	\$63,652.80	\$155.00	\$58,710.00	\$160.00	\$64,413.00	\$155.00	\$58,710.00		
337-4-3	ASPH. CONC. FRICTION COURSE (INC. BIT) (FC-0) (PG 75-22) (PMA)	478-9	TN	\$168.00	\$80,546.52	\$155.00	\$74,071.50	\$ 160.00	\$80,880.00	\$ 145.00	\$68,800.00	\$168.00	\$80,433.44	\$155.00	\$74,071.50	\$160.00	\$80,880.00	\$155.00	\$74,071.50		
339-1	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	686-4	TN	\$168.00	\$115,668.80	\$155.00	\$107,178.00	\$ 160.00	\$107,360.00	\$ 145.00	\$104,120.00	\$168.00	\$115,020.80	\$155.00	\$107,178.00	\$160.00	\$107,360.00	\$155.00	\$107,178.00		
339-2	CONCRETE CLASS II (SUPERSTRUCTURE)	21-4	CY	\$860.00	\$18,324.00	\$790.00	\$16,996.00	\$ 830.00	\$17,837.00	\$ 720.00	\$6,480.00	\$ 830.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 820.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 820.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 820.00	\$7,000.00		
340-2-4	CONCRETE CLASS II (SUPERSTRUCTURE)	1,567-8	GV	\$700.00	\$1,097,460.00	\$635.00	\$993,021.00	\$ 640.00	\$1,009,824.00	\$ 550.00	\$853,500.00	\$ 610.00	\$973,006.00	\$ 580.00	\$817,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$853,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$853,500.00		
340-2-10	CONCRETE CLASS II (APPROACH SLAB)	827-9	GV	\$600.00	\$496,800.00	\$420.00	\$337,620.00	\$ 220.00	\$182,136.00	\$ 250.00	\$289,765.00	\$343.66	\$284,516.11	\$260.00	\$216,240.00	\$228.00	\$188,160.00	\$ 270.00	\$310,462.50		
340-2-11	CONCRETE CLASS II (REINFORCING WALL)	661-1	GV	\$970.00	\$641,070.00	\$620.00	\$505,260.00	\$ 400.00	\$319,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$525,750.00	\$524.07	\$561,438.00	\$380.00	\$372,440.00	\$410.00	\$402,420.00	\$ 400.00	\$396,000.00		
340-2-15	CONCRETE CLASS II (SUBSTRUCTURE)	64-5	GV	\$1,086.00	\$69,816.00	\$924.00	\$59,256.00	\$ 600.00	\$360,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$360,000.00	\$ 608.51	\$391,208.00	\$ 600.00	\$360,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$360,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$360,000.00		
340-2-25	CONCRETE CLASS II (MASS-SUBSTRUCTURE)	689-8	GV	\$556.00	\$382,888.00	\$675.00	\$472,365.00	\$ 520.00	\$336,864.00	\$ 600.00	\$659,840.00	\$955.23	\$668,499.65	\$700.00	\$490,800.00	\$870.00	\$606,826.00	\$ 800.00	\$606,826.00		
340-2	BRIDGE DECK GROUING DECK THICKNESS < 8.5"	666-0	SY	\$35.00	\$23,310.00	\$40.00	\$26,640.00	\$ 40.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$19,800.00	\$11.09	\$7,399.40	\$ 11.00	\$7,399.40	\$14.73	\$12,608.88	\$ 5.50	\$4,708.00		
340-2	BRIDGE DECK GROUING DECK THICKNESS 8.5" > GREATER	6,089-0	GV	\$7.00	\$42,663.00	\$7.00	\$42,663.00	\$ 7.00	\$42,663.00	\$ 7.00	\$42,663.00	\$ 7.00	\$42,663.00	\$ 7.00	\$42,663.00	\$ 7.00	\$42,663.00	\$ 7.00	\$42,663.00		
340-147	COMPOSITE NEDRINE PASS	36-8	CF	\$750.00	\$27,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$42,320.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$47,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,087.78	\$40,000.00	\$ 810.00	\$61,200.00	\$ 805.00	\$22,240.00	\$1,200.00	\$44,160.00		
415-1-3	REINFORCING STEEL (REINFORCING WALL)	86,143	LB	\$9.55	\$814,478.65	\$1.00	\$86,143.00	\$ 0.70	\$60,300.00	\$ 0.75	\$64,607.25	\$ 0.73	\$62,844.38	\$ 0.76	\$66,107.28	\$ 0.78	\$61,008.74	\$ 0.94	\$85,738.85		
415-4-4	REINFORCING STEEL (SUPERSTRUCTURE)	395,657	LB	\$9.55	\$3,779,132.35	\$9.80	\$3,880,326.60	\$ 0.70	\$249,659.90	\$ 0.75	\$287,942.75	\$ 0.73	\$260,399.61	\$ 0.74	\$249,659.90	\$ 0.75	\$324,488.85	\$ 0.98	\$338,824.15		
415-4-5	REINFORCING STEEL (SUBSTRUCTURE)	24,608-7	LB	\$9.55	\$234,211.35	\$9.55	\$234,211.35	\$ 4.00	\$98,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$98,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$98,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$98,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$98,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$98,200.00		
415-1-9	REINFORCING STEEL (APPROACH SLAB)	160,677	LB	\$9.55	\$1,537,539.15	\$9.80	\$1,575,841.60	\$ 0.70	\$1,281,541.00	\$ 0.75	\$1,200,775.50	\$ 0.73	\$1,197,295.21	\$ 0.70	\$1,124,473.90	\$ 0.75	\$1,168,710.85	\$ 0.98	\$1,162,843.15		
4210-11	4" X 4" X 4" CONCRETE MANHOLE (F&B)	10	EA	\$65.32	\$653.20	\$71.50	\$715.00	\$ 68.00	\$680.00	\$ 60.00	\$600.00	\$ 60.00	\$600.00	\$ 60.00	\$600.00	\$ 60.00	\$600.00	\$ 60.00	\$600.00		
4210-12	4" X 6" X 8" CONCRETE MANHOLE (F&B)	16	EA	\$67.46	\$1,079.36	\$71.50	\$1,144.00	\$ 68.00	\$1,168.00	\$ 60.00	\$1,168.00	\$ 68.00	\$1,168.00	\$ 60.00	\$600.00	\$ 60.00	\$600.00	\$ 60.00	\$600.00		
4210-13	4" X 6" X 8" CONCRETE MANHOLE (DOGHOUSE) (F&B)	10	EA	\$65.32	\$653.20	\$71.50	\$715.00	\$ 68.00	\$680.00	\$ 60.00	\$600.00	\$ 60.00	\$600.00	\$ 60.00	\$600.00	\$ 60.00	\$600.00	\$ 60.00	\$600.00		
425-1511	INLET DITCH BOT. TYPE B (L<10')	20	EA	\$4,725.00	\$94,500.00	\$4,680.00	\$93,600.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$102,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$64,000.00	\$3,910.00	\$78,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$116,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$120,000.00		
425-1512	INLET DITCH BOT. TYPE B (L>10')	3	EA	\$5,771.00	\$17,313.00	\$4,860.00	\$14,580.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$10,200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$15,400.00	\$4,700.00	\$14,100.00	\$4,700.00	\$14,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$12,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00		
425-1513	INLET DITCH BOT. TYPE B (L<10')	3	EA	\$7,306.00	\$21,918.00	\$6,220.00	\$18,660.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,710.00	\$20,130.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$16,000.00		
425-1514	INLETS (DT BOT) TYPE D (M<10')</																				

CFX PROJECT NO. 429-205; CONTRACT NO. 001137
S.R. 429 (WEKIVA PARKWAY) FROM SYSTEMS INTERCHANGE EAST TO MT. PLYMOUTH RD
 BID TABULATION - BID OPENING MAY 18, 2016, 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Super Construction Company		Ranger Construction Industries		Sera Construction		GLF Construction Corp		Southland Construction		Pruce Contracting		Fachina Construction Company		D.A.B. Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
038-001-0211	F.O.C.-2" HDPE/SDR 11 (TRENCH OR PLOW) (F&I)	981	LF	\$3.10	\$3,041.10	\$3.40	\$3,335.40	\$ 3.20	\$3,136.20	\$ 5.00	\$4,905.00	\$6.03	\$5,915.43	\$4.60	\$4,512.60	\$5.10	\$5,003.10	\$5.00	\$4,905.00
038-001-0811	F.O.C.-8" HDPE/SDR 11 (TRENCH OR PLOW) (F&I)	16,058	LF	\$9.38	\$150,409.24	\$8.40	\$134,893.20	\$ 9.00	\$144,516.00	\$ 11.00	\$176,916.00	\$12.50	\$200,712.50	\$10.25	\$164,677.50	\$11.40	\$183,038.40	\$11.00	\$177,816.00
038-260-0011	F.O.C.-8" SCH 40 PVC SPLIT SLEEVE (TRENCH OR PLOW)	150	LF	\$32.18	\$4,827.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$ 34.00	\$5,100.00	\$ 47.00	\$7,050.00	\$66.08	\$9,999.00	\$46.00	\$6,900.00	\$52.00	\$7,800.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
038-341-0211	F.O.C.-4" PVC OUTER DUCT W/CONDUIT 2" HDPE/SDR 11, TRENCH	50	LF	\$10.28	\$514.00	\$11.20	\$560.00	\$ 11.00	\$550.00	\$ 15.00	\$750.00	\$13.28	\$664.00	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$13.00	\$650.00
038-341-0311	F.O.C.-2" PVC OUTER DUCT W/CONDUIT 4" HDPE/SDR 11, TRENCH	174	LF	\$5.34	\$929.16	\$5.96	\$1,037.24	\$ 5.50	\$957.00	\$ 8.00	\$1,392.00	\$14.13	\$2,458.62	\$18.00	\$3,132.00	\$21.00	\$3,654.00	\$20.00	\$3,480.00
038-342-0111	F.O.C.-4" PVC OUTER DUCT W/CONDUIT 2" HDPE/SDR 11, TRENCH	183	LF	\$9.68	\$1,761.24	\$10.72	\$1,970.88	\$ 7.00	\$1,296.00	\$ 15.00	\$2,745.00	\$10.21	\$1,878.48	\$6.50	\$1,190.50	\$12.00	\$2,200.00	\$11.00	\$2,010.00
038-361-0911	F.O.C.-6" PVC OUTER DUCT W/8" HDPE/SDR 11, TRENCH	625	LF	\$14.31	\$8,945.75	\$15.60	\$9,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$9,375.00	\$ 20.00	\$12,600.00	\$17.47	\$11,543.75	\$9.00	\$5,625.00	\$13.00	\$8,175.00	\$12.00	\$7,500.00
038-361-0913	F.O.C.-6" PVC OUTER DUCT W/8" HDPE/SDR 11, DIRECTIONAL BORE	836	LF	\$40.29	\$33,882.44	\$44.00	\$36,784.00	\$ 42.00	\$35,112.00	\$ 110.00	\$93,600.00	\$38.03	\$31,793.08	\$105.00	\$87,750.00	\$120.00	\$100,320.00	\$115.00	\$98,140.00
038-483-0914 NR	F.O.C.-8" BRIC BULLET RESISTIVE FIBERGLASS OUTER DUCT W/8" 1 & 2" HDPE/SDR 11 (INSTALL ON BRIDGE)	1,272	LF	\$32.00	\$40,704.00	\$35.00	\$44,520.00	\$ 33.00	\$44,196.00	\$ 74.00	\$94,776.00	\$46.70	\$59,162.20	\$110.00	\$138,300.00	\$125.40	\$158,598.00	\$120.00	\$144,000.00
039-122	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE ASSEMBLY (F&I)	-2	AS	\$2,748.48	\$5,496.96	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$12,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
039-3-11	ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT (F&I) (POLE)	1	EA	\$824.87	\$824.87	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$ 860.00	\$860.00	\$ 800.00	\$800.00	\$1,143.02	\$1,143.02	\$84.00	\$84.00	\$94.00	\$94.00	\$80.00	\$80.00
041-2-11	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-1 PEDESTAL	2	EA	\$1,396.34	\$2,792.68	\$1,520.00	\$3,040.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,386.35	\$4,772.70	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,710.00	\$3,420.00	\$1,630.00	\$3,260.00
063-141-42 NR	DCS FIELD EQUIPMENT 2 LINES (F&I)	2	EA	\$19,996.29	\$39,992.58	\$18,300.00	\$36,600.00	\$17,200.00	\$34,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$24,644.79	\$49,289.58	\$15,400.00	\$30,800.00	\$17,120.00	\$34,240.00	\$16,500.00	\$33,000.00
064-1-140 NR	TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION (POLE MOUNTED) (F&I)	2	EA	\$7,781.84	\$15,563.68	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$13,256.39	\$26,512.78	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$16,729.50	\$33,459.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00
064-3-140 NR	TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION (POLE 30') (POLE) (F&I)	2	EA	\$20,898.36	\$41,796.72	\$22,800.00	\$45,600.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$43,600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$31,043.43	\$62,086.86	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,442.00	\$34,884.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00
068-1-3	TYPE 70 CABINET (POLE MOUNTED) (F&I) (MODEL 336 S)	6	EA	\$24,799.44	\$148,796.64	\$27,000.00	\$162,000.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$155,400.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$36,600.00	\$8,075.11	\$48,450.66	\$6,600.00	\$39,600.00	\$6,840.00	\$41,040.00	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00
083-101 NR	ETHERNET SWITCH (F&I)	9	EA	\$1,681.63	\$15,134.67	\$1,850.00	\$16,650.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$16,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$5,498.11	\$52,472.99	\$5,500.00	\$54,500.00	\$1,935.00	\$17,415.00	\$1,860.00	\$16,740.00
083-103 NR	TERMINAL SERVER (F&I)	3	EA	\$1,950.84	\$5,852.52	\$2,170.00	\$6,510.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$3,224.69	\$9,673.97	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,935.00	\$5,805.00	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00
083-105 NR	FIBER OPTIC PATCH PANEL - 12 PORT (F&I)	5	EA	\$1,660.79	\$8,303.95	\$1,810.00	\$9,050.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,634.37	\$8,171.85	\$1,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$1,935.00	\$9,675.00	\$1,860.00	\$9,250.00
083-106 NR	FIBER OPTIC PATCH PANEL - 72 PORT (F&I)	4	EA	\$8,329.01	\$33,316.04	\$9,080.00	\$36,320.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$34,800.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$32,800.00	\$8,194.84	\$32,779.36	\$8,300.00	\$33,200.00	\$9,300.00	\$37,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00
083-110	CUTTING LENGTH FIBER OPTIC JUMPER (F&I)	20	EA	\$68.41	\$1,368.20	\$74.00	\$1,480.00	\$ 69.00	\$1,380.00	\$ 60.00	\$1,200.00	\$98.42	\$1,968.40	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00
085-101 NR	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (F&I)	5	EA	\$2,976.89	\$14,884.45	\$3,240.00	\$16,200.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$15,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,713.44	\$13,567.20	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00
085-101A NR	REMOTE POWER MANAGER / ENVIRONMENTAL SENSOR (F&I)	5	EA	\$2,068.16	\$10,340.80	\$2,068.16	\$10,340.80	\$ 2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,703.91	\$8,519.55	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00
086-101 NR	CCTV FIELD ASSEMBLY (F&I)	2	EA	\$5,206.96	\$10,413.92	\$5,680.00	\$11,360.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,056.89	\$14,113.78	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$7,400.00	\$14,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00
086-102 NR	CAMERA LOWERING SYSTEM (60' POLE) (F&I)	2	EA	\$31,918.41	\$63,836.82	\$32,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$43,175.91	\$86,351.82	\$36,400.00	\$72,800.00	\$41,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$78,000.00
700-1-11 NR	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	8	AS	\$357.84	\$2,862.72	\$390.00	\$3,120.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$2,960.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,175.91	\$33,407.28	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,800.00
700-1-12 NR	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	11	AS	\$1,907.27	\$20,780.00	\$2,080.00	\$22,880.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$21,230.00	\$1,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,760.00	\$19,360.00	\$1,700.00	\$18,700.00
700-1-13 NR	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	2	AS	\$1,827.27	\$3,654.54	\$1,990.00	\$3,980.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00
700-1-40	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	36	AS	\$1,701.70	\$61,261.20	\$1,860.00	\$67,080.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$61,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$64,800.00	\$3,700.00	\$13,320.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00
700-1-74 NR	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I CUSTOM W/ WIND LOAD AREA ± 30 SF	1	AS	\$1,801.84	\$1,801.84	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
700-2-12 NR	MULTI-POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	1	AS	\$6,693.33	\$6,693.33	\$6,210.00	\$6,210.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
700-2-14 NR	MULTI-POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31-60 SF	1	AS	\$14,092.95	\$14,092.95	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$14,700.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
700-2-16 NR	MULTI-POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF	6	AS	\$7,175.34	\$43,052.04	\$8,460.00	\$50,760.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$64,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$10,100.00	\$60,600.00	\$8,700.00	\$52,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$38,400.00	\$10,600.00	\$63,600.00
700-2-60	MULTI-POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, REMOVE	2	AS	\$656.57	\$1,313.14	\$720.00	\$1,440.00	\$ 690.00	\$1,380.00	\$ 350.00	\$700.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$410.00	\$820.00	\$820.00	\$820.00
700-3-224 NR	SIGN PANEL, F&I ON MOUNT, UP TO 50 SF W/ LIGHTING	1	EA	\$6,487.09	\$6,487.09	\$7,070.00	\$7,070.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,191.00	\$1,191.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,538.00	\$1,538.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
700-3-227 NR	SIGN PANEL, F&I ON MOUNT, 201-300 SF W/ LIGHTING	1	EA	\$16,265.37	\$16,265.37	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$14,889.66	\$14,889.66	\$22,700.00	\$22,700.00	\$26,945.00	\$26,945.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
700-3-201B NR	SIGN PANEL, FABRICATION MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	2	AS	\$1,533.27	\$3,066.54	\$1,670.00	\$3,340.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,804.00	\$3,608.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,440.00
700-4-113	ON STATIC SIGN STRUCT, F&I CANTILEVER, 31-40 FT	1	AS	\$67,278.64	\$67,278.64	\$73,300.00	\$73,300.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$108,090.25	\$108,090.25	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00
700-10-117	OVERHEAD TRUSS SPAN SIGN, (F&I) 151-200'	1	EA	\$291,031.99	\$291,031.99	\$317,000.00	\$317,000.00	\$ 303,800.00	\$303,800.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$346,099.74	\$346,099.74	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$335,000.00	\$335,000.00
700-8-141B NR	FULL COLOR DMS SYSTEM (LED) (9' LINE) (F&I)	2	EA	\$14,186.11	\$28,372.22	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$28,800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$16,710.66	\$33,421.32	\$16,800.00	\$33,600.00	\$16,400.00	\$32,800.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00
700-8-138SP NR	FULL COLOR DMS SYSTEM (LED) (3' LINE) (SPARE PARTS KIT)	2	EA	\$8,500.65	\$17,001.30	\$9,200.00	\$18,400.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,729.32	\$17,458.64	\$8,800.00	\$17,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$15,200.00	\$7,300.00	\$14,600.00
705-11-1 NR	DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR	21	EA	\$155.00	\$3,255.00	\$170.00	\$3,570.00	\$ 150.00	\$3,150.00	\$									